

Maine Supreme Court sitting as the Law Court

Docket No. PIS-24-169

Moosehead Mountain Resort, Inc., et al.

v.

Carmen Rebozo Foundation, Inc.

Appeal from the Piscataquis County Superior Court

**BRIEF OF APPELLEE
CARMEN REBOZO FOUNDATION, INC.**

**Teresa M. Cloutier, Bar #8357
Attorney for Appellee
Cloutier Carrillo
72 Winthrop Street
Augusta, ME 04330**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of Facts	1
Statement of Issues	10
Argument	11
I. The Court Did Not Err in Enforcing the Settlement Agreement in this matter	11
A. Legal Standard/ Standard of Review	11
B. There Is Sufficient Evidence in the Record to Support the Trial Court’s Findings	12
II. Conclusion	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Maine Case Law

<i>Forrest Assocs. v. Passamaquoddy Tribe</i> , 2000 ME 195, 760 A.2d 1041.....	11
<i>Marie v. Renner</i> , 2008 ME 73, 946 A.2d 418.....	11
<i>Muther v. Broad Cove Shore Association</i> , 2009 ME 37, 968 A.2d 539.....	11,12
<i>State v. Marden</i> , 673 A.2d 1304 (Me. 1996)	11
<i>White v. Fleet Bank of Me.</i> , 2005 ME 72, 875 A.2d 680	11
<i>VanVoorhees v. Dodge</i> , 679 A.2d 1077 (Me. 1996)	11
